



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06181025 October 25, 2018 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E6M09-R0  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42357157201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ASPHALT REPAIR MIAMI DADE COUNTYWIDE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	H & R PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$228,618.75	100.00%
2	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$262,726.65	114.92%
3	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$304,255.81	133.08%
4	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$315,582.50	138.04%
5	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$318,130.75	139.15%
6	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$426,840.00	186.70%
7	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$449,936.90	196.81%
8	COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$484,561.49	211.95%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06181025 October 25, 2018      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E6M09-R0  
**District:** District 6      **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42357157201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** ASPHALT REPAIR MIAMI DADE COUNTYWIDE - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order Driven contract to provide labor, equipment and materials for the repair of existing asphalt pavement. The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of Letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Award will be at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$350,000.00. Experience in Asphalt Paving Form #850-070-01 must be submitted as an attachment with your bid or your bid may be found non-responsive.

Visit [www.bidx.com](http://www.bidx.com) for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) H & R PAVING, INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		150.000 ED	1.00000	150.00	2.00000	300.00	2.39000	358.50
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		550.000 ED	1.00000	550.00	1.00000	550.00	0.50000	275.00
0015 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		40.000 ED	10.00000	400.00	14.00000	560.00	34.12000	1,364.80
0020 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		80.000 SY	500.00000	40,000.00	195.00000	15,600.00	55.41000	4,432.80
0025 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		3,100.000 SY	5.00000	15,500.00	5.55000	17,205.00	7.46000	23,126.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) H & R PAVING, INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0030 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		1,200.000 SY	3.00000	3,600.00	6.85000	8,220.00	10.43000	12,516.00
0035 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		150.000 SY	5.00000	750.00	47.50000	7,125.00	78.00000	11,700.00
0040 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		350.000 TN	150.00000	52,500.00	210.00000	73,500.00	175.49000	61,421.50
0045 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	180.00000	54,000.00	210.00000	63,000.00	242.35000	72,705.00
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	180.00000	18,000.00	255.00000	25,500.00	448.10000	44,810.00
0055 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		16.000 EA	500.00000	8,000.00	510.00000	8,160.00	1,910.66000	30,570.56
0060 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		2.000 AS	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,160.00000	4,320.00	2,159.83000	4,319.66
0065 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		500.000 EA	3.75000	1,875.00	3.85000	1,925.00	16.65000	8,325.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) H & R PAVING, INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0070 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		72.000 LF	5.00000	360.00	2.45000	176.40	34.76000	2,502.72
0075 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		100.000 LF	6.25000	625.00	3.30000	330.00	28.58000	2,858.00
0080 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		79.000 LF	6.25000	493.75	4.75000	375.25	36.85000	2,911.15
0085 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	165.00000	825.00	641.44000	3,207.20
0090 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	125.00000	625.00	83.00000	415.00	562.28000	2,811.40
0095 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		4.000 LO	4,500.00000	18,000.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	2,081.02000	8,324.08
0100 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		24.000 MH	60.00000	1,440.00	65.00000	1,560.00	75.06000	1,801.44
0105 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,200.000 LF	2.50000	3,000.00	1.40000	1,680.00	1.75000	2,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) H & R PAVING, INC.		(2) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(3) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0110 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00	1.40000	700.00	1.88000	940.00
0115 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00	1.40000	700.00	1.75000	875.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$228,618.75</b>		<b>\$262,726.65</b>		<b>\$304,255.81</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$228,618.75</b>		<b>\$262,726.65</b>		<b>304,255.81</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		150.000 ED	1.25000	187.50	1.15000	172.50	2.00000	300.00
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		550.000 ED	0.50000	275.00	0.45000	247.50	2.00000	1,100.00
0015 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		40.000 ED	15.50000	620.00	14.63000	585.20	150.00000	6,000.00
0020 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		80.000 SY	80.00000	6,400.00	180.00000	14,400.00	100.00000	8,000.00
0025 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		3,100.000 SY	11.50000	35,650.00	8.15000	25,265.00	8.00000	24,800.00
0030 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		1,200.000 SY	8.50000	10,200.00	9.21000	11,052.00	7.00000	8,400.00
0035 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		150.000 SY	30.00000	4,500.00	68.00000	10,200.00	6.00000	900.00
0040 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		350.000 TN	270.00000	94,500.00	140.00000	49,000.00	350.00000	122,500.00
0045 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	270.00000	81,000.00	190.00000	57,000.00	400.00000	120,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	270.00000	27,000.00	220.00000	22,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00
0055 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		16.000 EA	150.00000	2,400.00	920.00000	14,720.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00
0060 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		2.000 AS	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,890.00000	3,780.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00
0065 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		500.000 EA	4.25000	2,125.00	4.30000	2,150.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0070 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		72.000 LF	2.50000	180.00	1.95000	140.40	10.00000	720.00
0075 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		100.000 LF	3.00000	300.00	3.05000	305.00	15.00000	1,500.00
0080 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		79.000 LF	5.00000	395.00	3.85000	304.15	20.00000	1,580.00
0085 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	130.00000	650.00	120.00000	600.00	300.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018

Call Order: 001

Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(6) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0090 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	61.00000	305.00	200.00000	1,000.00
0095 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		4.000 LO	10,000.00000	40,000.00	25,500.00000	102,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00
0100 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		24.000 MH	100.00000	2,400.00	71.00000	1,704.00	60.00000	1,440.00
0105 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,200.000 LF	1.50000	1,800.00	1.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	6,000.00
0110 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		500.000 LF	1.50000	750.00	1.00000	500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0115 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		500.000 LF	1.50000	750.00	1.00000	500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$315,582.50</b>		<b>\$318,130.75</b>		<b>\$426,840.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$315,582.50</b>		<b>\$318,130.75</b>		<b>426,840.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		150.000 ED	0.80000	120.00	0.95000	142.50		
0010 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		550.000 ED	0.35000	192.50	0.35000	192.50		
0015 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		40.000 ED	20.00000	800.00	12.00000	480.00		
0020 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		80.000 SY	100.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	24,000.00		
0025 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		3,100.000 SY	8.00000	24,800.00	13.55000	42,005.00		
0030 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		1,200.000 SY	10.00000	12,000.00	26.85000	32,220.00		
0035 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		150.000 SY	15.00000	2,250.00	42.95000	6,442.50		
0040 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		350.000 TN	325.00000	113,750.00	136.40000	47,740.00		
0045 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	400.00000	120,000.00	284.30000	85,290.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0050 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	425.00000	42,500.00	378.00000	37,800.00		
0055 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		16.000 EA	1,800.00000	28,800.00	375.00000	6,000.00		
0060 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		2.000 AS	4,000.00000	8,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00		
0065 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		500.000 EA	5.00000	2,500.00	3.50000	1,750.00		
0070 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		72.000 LF	2.20000	158.40	2.20000	158.40		
0075 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		100.000 LF	3.00000	300.00	3.40000	340.00		
0080 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		79.000 LF	4.00000	316.00	4.25000	335.75		
0085 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	156.00000	780.00	150.00000	750.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181025 October 25, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E6M09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(8) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0090 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	110.00000	550.00	75.00000	375.00		
0095 E101 1 1 MOBILIZATION		4.000 LO	20,000.00000	80,000.00	47,739.96000	190,959.84		
0100 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		24.000 MH	80.00000	1,920.00	65.00000	1,560.00		
0105 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,200.000 LF	1.00000	1,200.00	1.10000	1,320.00		
0110 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	1.10000	550.00		
0115 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	1.10000	550.00		
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$449,936.90</b>		<b>\$484,561.49</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$449,936.90</b>		<b>\$484,561.49</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06181025    October 25, 2018    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E6M09-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*